

à

CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 388 OF 2004

Item No.13

Court No.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Contempt Peititon(C) No.388/2004 in SLP(C) No.8798/1999(For prel.hearing)

SURENDER SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NANAK CHAND WADHWA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

Date : 06/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For the petitioner(s):Mr.R.K.Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Talwar, Adv.
Mr.S.L. Aneja, Adv.

For the respondent(s):

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The alleged contemnors need not appear in person for the time being.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master

